
Devin Anderson Hawwii Asoba Dylan Bowers
Senate Majority Caucus House Minority Caucus House Majority Caucus
devin.anderson@ohiosenate.gov hawwii.asoba@ohiohouse.gov dylan.bowers@ohiohouse.gov
Miami University
B.A. Political Science

The Ohio State University
B.A. Sociology

Hiram College
B.A. Political Science and Crime, Law, & Justice

Amea Bretz Caro Crowder Aidan Ellis
House Minority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus House Majority Caucus
amea.bretz@ohiohouse.gov caro.crowder@ohiosenate.gov aidan.ellis@ohiohouse.gov
Washington University
B.A. Political Science and Mathematics

Denison University
B.A. Environmental Studies

The Ohio State University
B.A. Philosophy, Politics, and Economics
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2025-2026
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2026 Legislative Fellows

Shaun Flanigan Grace Gill Kendal Harris
Senate Majority Caucus House Majority Caucus Legislative Service Commission
shaun.flanigan@ohiosenate.gov grace.gill@ohiohouse.gov kendal.harris@lsc.ohio.gov
Kenyon College
B.A. Classics

Cedarville University
B.A. Strategic Communication

The Ohio State University
B.A. Public Policy and African American and 
African Studies

Ethan Hersey Dana Hungerford Farzeen Hussain
Senate Majority Caucus House Minority Caucus Senate Minority Caucus
ethan.hersey@ohiosenate.gov dana.hungerford@ohiohouse.gov farzeen.hussain@ohiosenate.gov
The Ohio State University
B.A. Communication Analysis & Engagement

Saint Joseph's University
B.A. International Relations

Saint Joseph's University
M.S. Public Policy

The Ohio State University
B.S. Political Science

Nicklas Lund Spencer Mandzak Madison McKinniss
Senate Majority Caucus House Majority Caucus Senate Majority Caucus
Nick.lund@ohiosenate.gov spencer.mandzak@ohiohouse.gov maddie.mckinniss@ohiosenate.gov
Capital University
B.A. Public Relations

Miami University
B.A. Public Administration

Capital University
B.A. Psychology and Criminology

Arizona State University
M.S. Forensic Psychology
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2026 Legislative Fellows

Megan McNally Annika McNicol Marilyn "Ellie" Moores
Senate Minority Caucus House Majority Caucus Senate Majority Caucus
megan.mcnally@ohiosenate.gov annika.mcnicol@ohiohouse.gov ellie.moores@ohiosenate.gov
The Ohio State University
B.A. Public Affairs and Spanish

The Ohio State University
B.A. Philosophy, Politics, and Economics

University of Dayton
B.A. Communication

Naraah Mulenge Grace Orians Erika Putnam
Senate Minority Caucus Legislative Service Commission House Majority Caucus
naraah.mulenge@ohiosenate.gov grace.orians@lsc.ohio.gov erika.putnam@ohiohouse.gov
The Ohio State University
B.A. Philosophy, Politics, and Economics

The Ohio State University
B.S. Political Science

Bowling Green State University
B.A. Political Science and History

Tyler Rak Clayton Sheleheda  
House Minority Caucus OGT/The Ohio Channel
tyler.rak@ohiohouse.gov clayton.sheleheda@ohiochannel.org
College of Wooster
B.A. Political Science and History

SIT Graduate Institute
M.A. Climate Change and Global Sustainability

Capital University
B.A. Music; Film and Media Production
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